1026
SCP*2
CMK2
CMA2
SCM
SCG
SCA2
SCS

Ending
A
How to order
Without switch
With switch
Mounting
style
Symbol Descriptions
D Stroke length
E Switch model no.
Note 1
F Switch
quantity
15 R6DA
DA
DB
DC
6
10
16
20
25
32
Rod end mounting type
Head end mounting type
High rigid mounting type
   6
   10
   16
   20
   25
   32
Mounting styleA
Bore size (mm)B
Stroke length (mm)D
Switch model no.E
Switch quantityF
*Lead wire length
<Example of model number>
SMD2-LF-DA-6-15-K0H-R
Model: Compact cylinder fine speed type
Mounting style : Rod end mounting type
Bore size :    6mm
Port thread type : Rc thread
Stroke length : 15mm
Switch model no. : Reed switch K0H,  lead wire length 1m
Switch quantity : 1 on rod end
Note on model no. selection
A
B
C
D
E
F
Bore size Stroke length Note 2 Custom stroke length
Bore
size 5 mm stroke
X
X
X
X
10 mm stroke
X
5 mm stroke
X
X
X
X
10 mm stroke
X
SMD2-F
K2H
1 color indicator type

Switch model no.
(Item       above)
How to order switch
SW K2H
E
Radial lead
wire
K0V*
K5V*
K2V*
K3V*
K3PV*
K2YV*
K3YV*
K2YFV*
K3YFV*
K2YMV*
K3YMV*
Axial lead
wire
K0H*
K5H*
K2H*
K3H*
K3PH*
K2YH*
K3YH*
K2YFH*
K3YFH*
K2YMH*
K3YMH*
Co
nt
ac
t
R
ee
d
P
ro
xi
m
ity
P
ro
xi
m
ity
Indicator Lead wire
R
H
D
Blank
3
5
1 on rod end
1 on head end
Two
Port thread typeC
Blank
NN
GN
Rc thread
NPT thread (only    32) (custom order)
G thread (only    32) (custom order)
1m (standard)
3m (option)
5m (option)
   6 to   16
   20 to   32
1 to 60
1 to 100
1 mm increment